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A Resolution honoring Elizabeth A. Beck upon the 

occasion of her retirement as mathematics teacher at 

Holland Hall School in Tulsa, Oklahoma; wishing her 

well in future endeavors; and directing distribution. 

 

 

 

 

 

WHEREAS, Elizabeth Beck earned a Bachelor of Science Degree in 

Education from Ohio University with honors, completed graduate 

studies in mathematics at Virginia Polytechnic Institute with 

honors, and completed graduate studies in education at Oklahoma 

State University; and 

 

WHEREAS, Elizabeth Beck continued her educational career 

teaching mathematics in Ohio, Virginia, New Jersey, New York and 

Oklahoma, obtaining additional personal education; and 

 

WHEREAS, Elizabeth Beck has demonstrated by example the benefits 

of lifelong learning with 20 years of continuing education 

opportunities in Minnesota, Texas, Ohio, New Hampshire, Kansas, 

California and Paris, France; and 

 

WHEREAS, Elizabeth Beck served as a teacher of mathematics for 

Holland Hall School in Tulsa, Oklahoma, chairperson of the 

Mathematics Department, and president, member and sponsor of the 

Holland Hall Chapter of the Cum Laude Society, advisor for the 

mathematics contest, student academic advisor, 10th and 11th grade 

sponsor, and pep club sponsor; and 

 

WHEREAS, Elizabeth Beck has shown, with her dedication, 

enthusiasm and concern for students, fellow educators, and the 

community, a high level of values and character to thousands of 

young people. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

OF THE 2ND SESSION OF THE 47TH OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE: 

 

THAT the Oklahoma House of Representatives honors Elizabeth A. 

Beck upon the occasion of her retirement as teacher of mathematics 

at Holland Hall School in Tulsa, Oklahoma, wishing her well in 

future endeavors. 

 

THAT a copy of this resolution be distributed to Elizabeth A. 

Beck, her husband, Richard Beck, Head Master Robert E. Graves, and 

the Board of Trustees for Holland Hall School. 
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Adopted by the House of Representatives the 23rd day of May, 

2000. 

 

 

 

  

Speaker of the House of 

 Representatives 

 

 


